FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

10-30-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**



101498673

DECODDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	THE RECORDS	PATENTS C	INI Y	9-7	⁷ - 60				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).									
Submission	Туре	Conveyance	Conveyance Type						
X New		X Assignment Security Agreement							
Resubmis Document	sion (Non-Recordation)	License Change of Name							
Reel #	of PTO Error Frame #	Merger	U.S. Gove	ernment					
Corrective Reel #	Document Frame #	<u>(</u>	or Use ONLY by U.S. of Departmental Fil		s) ret File				
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date									
Name (line 1)	NALBANDIAN, VAHAKN				Month Day Year 031899				
Name (line 2)					Execution Date				
Second Party Name (line 1)					Month Day Year				
Name (line 2)									
ivaline (little 2)									
Receiving Pa	arty		Mark if additional	names of receivin	١.				
Name (line 1)	Government of the United	States of Am	erica,		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not				
Name (line 2)	as represented by the Secretary of the Army, The domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic								
Address (line 1)					representative is attached. (Designation must be a				
Address (line 2)					separate document from Assignment.)				
Address (line 3)	Washington	DC State/Cou	U.S.A.	20310 Zip Code					
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.									
Name [
Address (line 1)									
Address (line 2)									
Address (line 3)									
Address (line 4)									
Addiess (ilie 4)		OD OFFICE USE (ANI V						
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY									
1									

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 011175 FRAME: 0934

FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	0-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT					
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(732) 532–3187					
Name	U.S. Army Communication	<u> </u>						
Address (line 1)		rge B. Tereschuk, Esq.)						
	Fort Monmouth, NJ 07703-5010							
Address (line 3)								
Address (line 4)								
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docum	nent #					
Application	Number(s) or Patent Num	nber(s) Mark if a	additional numbers attached					
		atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers	, , , ,					
09280877	ent Application Number(s)	Patent	Number(s)					
	7							
	J							
		nt Application, enter the date the patent application	on was Month Day Year					
	t named executing inventor. eration Treaty (PCT)							
•	r PCT application number	PCT PCT	РСТ					
	<u>if</u> a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT					
Number of P	roperties	al number of properties involved. #	1					
Fee Amount	Fee Amount f	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	\$40.00					
Method o	of Payment: Enclo	sed Deposit Account X						
	payment by deposit account or if addi	tional fees can be charged to the account.) eposit Account Number: #	19-2201					
	A	uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No					
Statement a	nd Signature							
attache		lief, the foregoing information is true a riginal document. Charges to deposit	account are authorized, as					
GEORGE B.		Fery D. / Orenday	4 9/5/2000					
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	/ Date					

PATENT

REEL: 011175 FRAME: 0935

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION
For use of this form, see AR 27:60; the preponent agency is OTJAG

Title of Invention	n: PLA	NAR SINGL	E FEED CIRCU	JLARLY POLAR	IZED MICROSTRIF	ANTENNA WITH ENHANCED	BANDWIDTH
Inventorie): V	AHAKN	NALBANDI	AN and (Choo	on Sae Lee)			
*Application Se	rial No.:	09/280,	877	Atterney Deaket No.	.: CECOM 5346		
*Date Oath Exe	scuted:	18&23 Mar	rch 1999	•Filing Date:	29 March 1999		
*(Deta not knot	wn at ez	secution may b	e added for botter	identification.)			
		-		ition of the rights of led invention was π		United States acquired by	
sight, title and in invention and ap	nterest t pplication	hroughout the n for petent sh	United States, its	Territories, Possess issuing thereon, an	i <mark>ions, and Puerto Rico,</mark> i	rtary of the Army, the entire in and to the above-entitled ntinuation-in-part or division	
sountries in whi cause an applic particular foreig invention in suc Government in	ich the G ation to In count ch foreig any pate	Sovernment, w be filed; prov ry or falls to m in country she ent which may	ithin eight months ided that if the Gi ake such a determ Il remein in me (u issue on the inven	of the filing of the lovernment determining instinction, within the loss, subject to a notion in such foreign	United States applications not to cause an appearance and to cause an appearance all rinexclusive, irrevocable,	s invention in those foreign on for patent, determines to oplication to be filed in any glot, title and interest in the royalty-free license to the power to issue sublicenses it.	
necessary to th	e to pat	cution of pate		the invention, the ing thereon.		ute any further documents ement of interferences and	
aignature of the	rentor	(First nem		(Middle Initial)		(Last Name)	
Duty Address:		Army Com	nunications-			AMSEL-RD-IEW-TAI 07703-5010	
Duty Houses.	(Loc			h County, (County)		(State)	
Dete: 18 Ma	irch 1	999	Typed Name of Inv	ventor: VAH	IAKN NALBANDIAN		
State of <u>NEV</u>	JERS MONI	SEY 10UTH) } ss .	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••			
On the foregoing in act and deed.	e above netrumer	dete VAHAI nt duly appeare	KN NATBANDIA d before me and e	cknowledged to me		scribed in and who executed the same as his/her own free	
(SEAL)				My Commission e	xpires on Notan	URSHIA BUKI 'Y Public of New Jersey ission Expires May 16, 2000	

RECORDED: 09/07/2000

PATENT

REEL: 011175 FRAME: 0936